macc Second General Assembly

Météo-France, Toulouse, 18-22 October 2010

Outline programme

Mon 18 Oct
1300-1400 Lunch
Registration
1400-1730 Preparatory parallel sessions for sub-projects as required

Tues 19 Oct
0830-0900 Registration
0900-1300 Parallel sessions for sub-projects and pre-arranged cross-cuts
1230-1300 Beneficiaries’ Committee

1300-1400 Lunch
Registration

1400-1745 Plenary Session: Introduction, and presentations on sub-project status and on key issues
and general plans for the remainder of MACC

1745-1845 Cocktails and Posters

Wed 20 Oct

0900-1300 Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general
plans for the remainder of MACC

1300-1400 Lunch

1400-1545 Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general
plans for the remainder of MACC

1545-1615 Coffee
1615-1730 Open session on main elements of MACC I’
1900-2200 Assembly dinner

Thurs 21 Oct

0900-1200 Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general
plans for the remainder of MACC, and general discussion

1215-1245 Plenary Session: Summary views from Project Officer, Reviewers, Chair of Project
Advisory Board

1245-1250 Plenary Session: Final remarks from Coordinator
1300-1400 Lunch

1400-1700 Project Advisory Board

1900-2200 Working dinner for Management Board

Fri 22 Oct
0900-1230 Management Board
1230-1330 Lunch

' A proposal for MACC Il is being prepared in response to an open competitive FP7 call for a continuation of
the services currently provided by MACC. This session will present and invite comments on the general
contents envisaged for MACC II. it will not be possible to discuss or answer questions on matters of detail.
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Tues 19 Oct
1300-1400
1400-1410
1410-1455
1455-1520
1520-1550
1550-1620
1620-1650
1650-1745
1745-1845

Wed 20 Oct
0900-0955
0955-1050
1050-1120
1120-1215
1215-1300
1300-1400
1400-1455
1455-1545
1545-1615
1615-1730
1900-2200

Thurs 21 Oct
0900-0930
0930-1000
1000-1030
1030-1130
1130-1145
1145-1215
1215-1245
1245-1250
1300-1400
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Programme for Plenary Sessions

Lunch

Introduction from Coordinator

In situ data

Satellite data acquistion and aerosol retrievals
Coffee

Emissions

Fire monitoring

Global: Greenhouse gases

Cocktails and Posters

Global: Reactive gases

Global: Aerosols

Coffee

Global data assimilation and production
European environmental data assimilation
Lunch

Ensemble European air-quality forecasts
Validated assessments of European air quality
Coffee

Open session on main elements of MACC I
Assembly dinner

UV and solar radiation

Support of policy

Coffee

Interface to downstream services and other users

Service documentation, standards and validation

General discussion

Summary views from Project Officer, Reviewers and Chair of Project Advisory Board
Final remarks from Coordinator

Lunch



