

Second General Assembly Météo-France, Toulouse, 18-22 October 2010

Outline programme

Mon 18 Oct	
1300-1400	Lunch
	Registration
1400-1730	Preparatory parallel sessions for sub-projects as required
Tues 19 Oct	
0830-0900	Registration
0900-1300	Parallel sessions for sub-projects and pre-arranged cross-cuts
1230-1300	Beneficiaries' Committee
1300-1400	Lunch Registration
1400-1745	Plenary Session: Introduction, and presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general plans for the remainder of MACC
1745-1845	Cocktails and Posters
Wed 20 Oct	
0900-1300	Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general plans for the remainder of MACC
1300-1400	Lunch
1400-1545	Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general plans for the remainder of MACC
1545-1615	Coffee
1615-1730	Open session on main elements of MACC II ¹
1900-2200	Assembly dinner
Thurs 21 Oct	
0900-1200	Plenary Session: Presentations on sub-project status and on key issues and general plans for the remainder of MACC, and general discussion
1215-1245	Plenary Session: Summary views from Project Officer, Reviewers, Chair of Project Advisory Board
1245-1250	Plenary Session: Final remarks from Coordinator
1300-1400	Lunch
1400-1700	Project Advisory Board
1900-2200	Working dinner for Management Board
Fri 22 Oct	
0900-1230	Management Board
1230-1330	Lunch

¹ A proposal for MACC II is being prepared in response to an open competitive FP7 call for a continuation of the services currently provided by MACC. This session will present and invite comments on the general contents envisaged for MACC II. it will not be possible to discuss or answer questions on matters of detail.



Second General Assembly Météo-France, Toulouse, 18-22 October 2010

Programme for Plenary Sessions

	,
Tues 19 Oct	
1300-1400	Lunch
1400-1410	Introduction from Coordinator
1410-1455	In situ data
1455-1520	Satellite data acquistion and aerosol retrievals
1520-1550	Coffee
1550-1620	Emissions
1620-1650	Fire monitoring
1650-1745	Global: Greenhouse gases
1745-1845	Cocktails and Posters
Wed 20 Oct	
0900-0955	Global: Reactive gases
0955-1050	Global: Aerosols
1050-1120	Coffee
1120-1215	Global data assimilation and production
1215-1300	European environmental data assimilation
1300-1400	Lunch
1400-1455	Ensemble European air-quality forecasts
1455-1545	Validated assessments of European air quality
1545-1615	Coffee
1615-1730	Open session on main elements of MACC II
1900-2200	Assembly dinner
Thurs 21 Oct	
0900-0930	
0930-1000	Support of policy
1000-1030	Coffee
1030-1130	Interface to downstream services and other users
1130-1145	Service documentation, standards and validation
1145-1215	General discussion
1215-1245	Summary views from Project Officer, Reviewers and Chair of Project Advisory Board
1245-1250	Final remarks from Coordinator
1300-1400	Lunch